
Monday 12 January 2026 Tuesday 13 January 2026 Wednesday 14 January 2026 Thursday 15 January 2026 Friday 16 January 2026

7
AM

8
AM

9
AM

10
AM

11
AM

12
PM

1
PM

2
PM

3
PM

4
PM

5
PM

6
PM

7
PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time

9:30 AM
10:20 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

10:30 AM
12:20 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH640 Pediatrics
Pawielski
Classroom A

4:00 PM
4:50 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Dronen
Classroom A

5:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH635
Cardiopulmunary
Lab A
Dronen
Modalities

5:00 PM
6:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:30 AM
9:50 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmunary Lab A
Greene
PT Gym

10:00 AM
11:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmonary Lab B
Greene
PT Gym

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Classroom A
Blocked

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Lunch

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Classroom A
Faculty Council

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH626 Prosthetics & Orthotics
Hagemeier
Classroom A

3:30 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Bermingham
Classroom A

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

9:00 AM
9:50 AM
PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli
Classroom A

10:00 AM
12:50 PM
Sensory Camp

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Parkinson's
Group

1:00 PM
1:50 PM
Lunch

2:00 PM
3:20 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

4:00 PM
4:50 PM
PTH635 Cardiopulmonary Lab B
Dronen
Modalities

5:00 PM
6:50 PM
PTH646 Integration of Spirituality in
Healthcare
Dent
Buller 153

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
Chapel

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Mahaffie
PT Gym

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Mahaffie
PT Gym

1:30 PM
2:20 PM
Lunch

2:30 PM
4:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Bermingham
Classroom A

5:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
Scott
Clinic Room

8:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
DeLeon
Clinic Room

Week 1

Week 1 Andrews University School of Rehabilitation Sciences 
Class of 2027 Spring Schedule 2026

12/2/2025



Monday 19 January 2026 Tuesday 20 January 2026 Wednesday 21 January 2026 Thursday 22 January 2026 Friday 23 January 2026

7
AM

8
AM

9
AM

10
AM

11
AM

12
PM

1
PM

2
PM

3
PM

4
PM

5
PM

6
PM

7
PM

7:30 AM
5:00 PM
Martin Luther King Jr. Day- no
School

8:30 AM
9:50 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmonary Lab B
Greene
PT Gym

10:00 AM
11:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmunary Lab A
Greene
PT Gym

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Classroom A
Blocked

12:00 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Classroom A
Faculty Council

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH626 Prosthetics & Orthotics
Hagemeier
Classroom A

4:00 PM
4:50 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Dronen
Classroom A

5:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH635
Cardiopulmonary
Lab B
Dronen
Modalities

5:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC For
Those Not In
Lab
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

9:00 AM
9:50 AM
PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli
Classroom A

10:00 AM
12:50 PM
Sensory Camp

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Parkinson's
Group

12:50 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH640 Pediatrics
Pawielski
Classroom A

4:00 PM
4:50 PM
PTH635 Cardiopulmunary Lab A
Dronen
Modalities

5:00 PM
6:50 PM
PTH646 Integration of Spirituality in
Healthcare
Dent
Buller 153

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
Chapel

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Mahaffie
PT Gym

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Mahaffie
PT Gym

1:30 PM
2:20 PM
Lunch

2:30 PM
4:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Bermingham
Classroom A

5:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
Classroom A
TBA

9:00 AM
10:20 AM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

11:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
Scott
Clinic Room

11:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
DeLeon
Clinic Room

Week 2

Week 2 Andrews University School of Rehabilitation Sciences 
Class of 2027 Spring Schedule 2026

12/2/2025



Monday 26 January 2026 Tuesday 27 January 2026 Wednesday 28 January 2026 Thursday 29 January 2026 Friday 30 January 2026

7
AM

8
AM

9
AM

10
AM

11
AM

12
PM

1
PM

2
PM

3
PM

4
PM

5
PM

6
PM

7
PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time

8:30 AM
9:20 AM
PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli
Classroom A

9:30 AM
10:20 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

10:30 AM
12:20 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH640 Pediatrics
Pawielski
Classroom A

4:00 PM
4:50 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Dronen
Classroom A

5:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH635
Cardiopulmunary
Lab A
Dronen
Modalities

5:00 PM
6:00 PM
CLINIC For
Those Not In
Lab
Almeter
Clinic Room

7:30 AM
9:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmunary Lab A
Greene
PT Gym

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmonary Lab B
Greene
PT Gym

11:30 AM
12:00 PM
Lunch

12:00 PM
1:30 PM
Classrooms A, B, C and D (all)
Assembly- Required Dr. Ferreira

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH626 Prosthetics & Orthotics
Hagemeier
Neuro Lab

3:30 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Bermingham
Classroom A

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

9:00 AM
9:50 AM
Classroom A
TBA

10:00 AM
12:50 PM
Sensory Camp

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Parkinson's
Group

1:00 PM
1:50 PM
Lunch

4:00 PM
4:50 PM
PTH635 Cardiopulmonary Lab B
Dronen
Modalities

5:00 PM
6:50 PM
PTH646 Integration of Spirituality in
Healthcare
Dent
Buller 153

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
Chapel

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Mahaffie
PT Gym

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Mahaffie
PT Gym

1:30 PM
2:20 PM
Lunch

2:30 PM
4:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Bermingham
Classroom A

5:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

9:00 AM
10:20 AM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

11:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
Scott
Clinic Room

11:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
DeLeon
Clinic Room

Week 3

Week 3 Andrews University School of Rehabilitation Sciences 
Class of 2027 Spring Schedule 2026

12/2/2025



Monday 02 February 2026 Tuesday 03 February 2026 Wednesday 04 February 2026 Thursday 05 February 2026 Friday 06 February 2026

7
AM

8
AM

9
AM

10
AM

11
AM

12
PM

1
PM

2
PM

3
PM

4
PM

5
PM

6
PM

7
PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time

8:30 AM
9:20 AM
PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli
Classroom A

9:30 AM
10:20 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

10:30 AM
12:20 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH640 Pediatrics
Pawielski
Classroom A

4:00 PM
4:50 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Dronen
Classroom A

5:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH635
Cardiopulmonary
Lab B
Dronen
Modalities

5:00 PM
6:00 PM
CLINIC For
Those Not In
Lab
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:30 AM
9:50 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmonary Lab B
Greene
PT Gym

10:00 AM
11:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmunary Lab A
Greene
PT Gym

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Classroom A
Curriculum
Meeting- Core
Faculty

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH626 Prosthetics & Orthotics
Hagemeier
Classroom A

3:30 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Bermingham
Classroom A

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

9:00 AM
9:50 AM
Classroom A
TBA

10:00 AM
12:50 PM
Sensory Camp

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Parkinson's
Group

1:00 PM
1:50 PM
Lunch

4:00 PM
4:50 PM
PTH635 Cardiopulmunary Lab A
Dronen
Modalities

5:00 PM
6:50 PM
PTH646 Integration of Spirituality in
Healthcare
Dent
Buller 153

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
Chapel

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Mahaffie
PT Gym

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Mahaffie
PT Gym

1:30 PM
2:20 PM
Lunch

2:30 PM
4:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Bermingham
Classroom A

5:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

9:00 AM
10:20 AM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

11:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
Scott
Clinic Room

11:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
DeLeon
Clinic Room

Week 4

Week 4 Andrews University School of Rehabilitation Sciences 
Class of 2027 Spring Schedule 2026

12/2/2025



Monday 09 February 2026 Tuesday 10 February 2026 Wednesday 11 February 2026 Thursday 12 February 2026 Friday 13 February 2026

7
AM

8
AM

9
AM

10
AM

11
AM

12
PM

1
PM

2
PM

3
PM

4
PM

5
PM

6
PM

7
PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli
Classroom A

9:00 AM
9:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
asynchronous

10:00 AM
11:50 AM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

12:00 PM
1:30 PM
Wellness Center
Health Careers Job Fair Attendance
and professional dress required

1:30 PM
2:20 PM
Lunch

3:00 PM
3:50 PM
Classroom A
TBA

4:00 PM
4:50 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Dronen
Classroom A

5:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH635
Cardiopulmunary
Lab A
Dronen
Modalities

5:00 PM
6:00 PM
CLINIC For
Those Not In
Lab
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:30 AM
9:50 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmunary Lab A
Greene
PT Gym

10:00 AM
11:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmonary Lab B
Greene
PT Gym

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Classroom A
Blocked

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Lunch

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Classroom A
Faculty Council

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH626 Prosthetics & Orthotics
Hagemeier
Classroom A

3:30 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Bermingham
Classroom A

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:30 AM
9:50 AM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

10:00 AM
12:50 PM
Sensory Camp

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Parkinson's
Group

12:50 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH640 Pediatrics
Pawielski
Classroom A

4:00 PM
4:50 PM
PTH635 Cardiopulmonary Lab B
Dronen
Modalities

5:00 PM
6:50 PM
PTH646 Integration of Spirituality in
Healthcare
Dent
Buller 153

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
asynchronous

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
Chapel

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Mahaffie
PT Gym

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Mahaffie
PT Gym

1:30 PM
2:20 PM
Lunch

2:30 PM
4:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Bermingham
Classroom A

5:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
Scott
Clinic Room

Week 5

Week 5 Andrews University School of Rehabilitation Sciences 
Class of 2027 Spring Schedule 2026

12/2/2025



Monday 16 February 2026 Tuesday 17 February 2026 Wednesday 18 February 2026 Thursday 19 February 2026 Friday 20 February 2026

7
AM

8
AM

9
AM

10
AM

11
AM

12
PM

1
PM

2
PM

3
PM

4
PM

5
PM

6
PM

7
PM

7:30 AM
5:00 PM
Presidents Day- No School

8:30 AM
9:50 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmonary Lab B
Greene
PT Gym

10:00 AM
11:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmunary Lab A
Greene
PT Gym

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Classroom A
Blocked

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Lunch

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Classroom A
Faculty Council

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH626 Prosthetics & Orthotics
Hagemeier
Classroom A

4:00 PM
4:50 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Dronen
Classroom A

5:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH635
Cardiopulmonary
Lab B
Dronen
Modalities

5:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC For
Those Not In
Lab
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
asynchronous

9:00 AM
9:50 AM
PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli
Classroom A

10:00 AM
12:50 PM
Sensory Camp

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Parkinson's
Group

12:50 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH640 Pediatrics
Pawielski
Classroom A

4:00 PM
4:50 PM
PTH635 Cardiopulmunary Lab A
Dronen
Modalities

5:00 PM
6:50 PM
PTH646 Integration of Spirituality in
Healthcare
Dent
Buller 153

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
Chapel

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Mahaffie
PT Gym

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Mahaffie
PT Gym

1:30 PM
2:20 PM
Lunch

2:30 PM
4:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Bermingham
Classroom A

5:00 PM
8:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:00 AM
10:20 AM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

11:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
Scott
Clinic Room

Week 6

Week 6 Andrews University School of Rehabilitation Sciences 
Class of 2027 Spring Schedule 2026

12/2/2025



Monday 23 February 2026 Tuesday 24 February 2026 Wednesday 25 February 2026 Thursday 26 February 2026 Friday 27 February 2026

7
AM

8
AM

9
AM

10
AM

11
AM

12
PM

1
PM

2
PM

3
PM

4
PM

5
PM

6
PM

7
PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time

8:30 AM
9:20 AM
PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli
Classroom A

9:30 AM
10:20 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

10:30 AM
12:20 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH640 Pediatrics
Pawielski
Classroom A

4:00 PM
6:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:30 AM
9:50 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmunary Lab A
Greene
PT Gym

10:00 AM
11:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmonary Lab B
Greene
PT Gym

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Mentor-Mentee Tea

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH626 Prosthetics & Orthotics
Hagemeier
Classroom A

3:30 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Bermingham
Classroom A

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

9:00 AM
9:50 AM
Classroom A
TBA

10:00 AM
12:50 PM
Sensory Camp

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Parkinson's
Group

1:00 PM
1:50 PM
Lunch

5:00 PM
6:50 PM
PTH646 Integration of Spirituality in
Healthcare
Dent
Buller 153

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
Chapel

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Mahaffie
PT Gym

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Mahaffie
PT Gym

1:30 PM
2:20 PM
Lunch

2:30 PM
4:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Bermingham
Classroom A

5:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

9:00 AM
10:20 AM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

11:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
Scott
Clinic Room

11:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
DeLeon
Clinic Room

Week 7

Week 7 Andrews University School of Rehabilitation Sciences 
Class of 2027 Spring Schedule 2026

12/2/2025



Monday 02 March 2026 Tuesday 03 March 2026 Wednesday 04 March 2026 Thursday 05 March 2026 Friday 06 March 2026

7
AM

8
AM

9
AM

10
AM

11
AM

12
PM

1
PM

2
PM

3
PM

4
PM

5
PM

6
PM

7
PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time

8:30 AM
9:20 AM
PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli
Classroom A

9:30 AM
10:20 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

10:30 AM
12:20 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH640 Pediatrics
Pawielski
Classroom A

4:00 PM
6:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

7:30 AM
9:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmonary Lab B
Greene
PT Gym

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmunary Lab A
Greene
PT Gym

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Classroom A
Curriculum
Meeting- Core
Faculty

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH626 Prosthetics & Orthotics
Hagemeier
Classroom A

3:30 PM
5:30 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

9:00 AM
9:50 AM
Classroom A
TBA

10:00 AM
12:50 PM
Sensory Camp

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Parkinson's
Group

1:00 PM
1:50 PM
Lunch

5:00 PM
6:50 PM
PTH646 Integration of Spirituality in
Healthcare
Dent
Buller 153

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
Chapel

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Mahaffie
PT Gym

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Mahaffie
PT Gym

1:30 PM
2:20 PM
Lunch

4:00 PM
6:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

9:00 AM
12:50 PM
Classrooms A, B, C and D (all)
Research Oral Presentations

Week 8

Week 8 Andrews University School of Rehabilitation Sciences 
Class of 2027 Spring Schedule 2026

12/2/2025



Monday 09 March 2026 Tuesday 10 March 2026 Wednesday 11 March 2026 Thursday 12 March 2026 Friday 13 March 2026

7
AM

8
AM

9
AM

10
AM

11
AM

12
PM

1
PM

2
PM

3
PM

4
PM

5
PM

6
PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time

9:00 AM
9:50 AM
PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli
Classroom A

10:00 AM
10:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

11:00 AM
12:50 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

1:00 PM
1:50 PM
Lunch

2:00 PM
2:50 PM
Classroom A
TBA

4:00 PM
6:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:30 AM
9:50 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmunary Lab A
Greene
PT Gym

10:00 AM
11:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmonary Lab B
Greene
PT Gym

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Lunch

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Classroom A
Faculty Council

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH626 Prosthetics & Orthotics
Hagemeier
Classroom A

4:00 PM
6:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

9:00 AM
9:50 AM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

10:00 AM
12:50 PM
Sensory Camp

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Parkinson's
Group

12:50 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH640 Pediatrics
Pawielski
Classroom A

5:00 PM
6:50 PM
PTH646 Integration of Spirituality in
Healthcare
Dent
Buller 153

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
Chapel

9:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH650 Pediatrics Lab A&B
Pawielski
Blossomland

1:30 PM
2:20 PM
Lunch

4:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Aerts
Classroom A

7:00 AM
5:00 PM
Spring Break

Week 9

Week 9 Andrews University School of Rehabilitation Sciences 
Class of 2027 Spring Schedule 2026

12/2/2025



Monday 16 March 2026 Tuesday 17 March 2026 Wednesday 18 March 2026 Thursday 19 March 2026 Friday 20 March 2026

7
AM

8
AM

9
AM

10
AM

11
AM

12
PM

1
PM

2
PM

3
PM

4
PM

5
PM

6
PM

7
PM

7:00 AM
5:00 PM
Spring Break

7:00 AM
5:00 PM
Spring Break

7:00 AM
5:00 PM
Spring Break

7:00 AM
5:00 PM
Spring Break

7:00 AM
5:00 PM
Spring Break

8:00 AM
3:00 PM
APTA MI student
Conclave

Week 10

Week 10 Andrews University School of Rehabilitation Sciences 
Class of 2027 Spring Schedule 2026

12/2/2025



Monday 23 March 2026 Tuesday 24 March 2026 Wednesday 25 March 2026 Thursday 26 March 2026 Friday 27 March 2026

7
AM

8
AM

9
AM

10
AM

11
AM

12
PM

1
PM

2
PM

3
PM

4
PM

5
PM

6
PM

7
PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time

8:30 AM
9:20 AM
PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli
Classroom A

9:30 AM
10:20 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

10:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Classroom A
TBA

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH640 Pediatrics
Pawielski
Classroom A

4:00 PM
6:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:30 AM
9:50 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmonary Lab B
Greene
PT Gym

10:00 AM
11:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmunary Lab A
Greene
PT Gym

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Classroom A
Blocked

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Lunch

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Classroom A
Faculty Council

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH626 Prosthetics & Orthotics
Hagemeier
Classroom A

4:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Aerts
Classroom A

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

10:00 AM
12:50 PM
Sensory Camp

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Parkinson's
Group

1:00 PM
1:50 PM
Lunch

2:00 PM
2:50 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom B

5:00 PM
6:50 PM
PTH646 Integration of Spirituality in
Healthcare
Dent
Buller 153

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
Chapel

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Mahaffie
PT Gym

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Mahaffie
PT Gym

1:30 PM
2:20 PM
Lunch

4:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Aerts
Classroom A

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

9:00 AM
11:30 AM
Classrooms A, B, C and D (all)
Research Poster Presentations

Week 11

Week 11 Andrews University School of Rehabilitation Sciences 
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Monday 30 March 2026 Tuesday 31 March 2026 Wednesday 01 April 2026 Thursday 02 April 2026 Friday 03 April 2026

7
AM

8
AM

9
AM

10
AM

11
AM

12
PM

1
PM

2
PM

3
PM

4
PM

5
PM

6
PM

7
PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time

8:30 AM
10:20 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

10:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH640 Pediatrics
Pawielski
Classroom A

3:30 PM
4:20 PM
PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli
Classroom A

5:00 PM
6:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH635 Cadriopulmunary Lab A&B
Greene
Neuro Lab

11:30 AM
2:20 PM
Classroom B
Curriculum
Meeting- Core
Faculty

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH626
Prosthetics &
Orthotics
Hagemeier
Classroom A

4:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Aerts
Classroom A

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

9:00 AM
9:50 AM
Classroom A
TBA

10:00 AM
12:50 PM
Sensory Camp

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Parkinson's
Group

1:00 PM
1:50 PM
Lunch

2:00 PM
2:50 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom B

5:00 PM
6:50 PM
PTH646 Integration of Spirituality in
Healthcare
Dent
Buller 153

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
Chapel

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Mahaffie
PT Gym

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Mahaffie
PT Gym

1:30 PM
2:20 PM
Lunch

4:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Aerts
Classroom A

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
Scott
Clinic Room

Week 12
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Monday 06 April 2026 Tuesday 07 April 2026 Wednesday 08 April 2026 Thursday 09 April 2026 Friday 10 April 2026

7
AM

8
AM

9
AM

10
AM

11
AM

12
PM

1
PM

2
PM

3
PM

4
PM

5
PM

6
PM

7
PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time

9:30 AM
10:20 AM
PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli
Classroom A

10:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Classroom A
TBA

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH640 Pediatrics
Pawielski
Classroom A

4:00 PM
6:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

7:30 AM
9:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmonary Lab B
Greene
Neuro Lab

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmunary Lab A
Greene
Neuro Lab

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Classroom A
Blocked

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Lunch

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Classroom A
Faculty Council

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH626 Prosthetics & Orthotics
Hagemeier
Classroom A

4:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Aerts
Classroom A

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

9:00 AM
9:50 AM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

10:00 AM
12:50 PM
Sensory Camp

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Parkinson's
Group

1:00 PM
1:50 PM
Lunch

2:00 PM
3:50 PM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

5:00 PM
6:50 PM
PTH646 Integration of Spirituality in
Healthcare
Dent
Buller 153

8:00 AM
1:30 PM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab
A&B
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
Chapel

1:30 PM
2:00 PM
Lunch

3:00 PM
3:50 PM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

4:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Aerts
Classroom A

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:00 AM
12:00 PM
PTH650
Pediatrics
Lab A&B
Pawielski
Neuro
Lab

8:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
Scott
Clinic
Room

8:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
DeLeon
Clinic
Room
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Monday 13 April 2026 Tuesday 14 April 2026 Wednesday 15 April 2026 Thursday 16 April 2026 Friday 17 April 2026

7
AM

8
AM

9
AM

10
AM

11
AM

12
PM

1
PM

2
PM

3
PM

4
PM

5
PM

6
PM

7
PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time

8:30 AM
9:20 AM
PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli
Classroom A

9:30 AM
10:20 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

10:30 AM
12:20 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH640 Pediatrics
Pawielski
Classroom A

3:30 PM
6:30 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

7:30 AM
9:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmunary Lab A
Greene
Neuro Lab

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmonary Lab B
Greene
Neuro Lab

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Classroom A
Blocked

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Lunch

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Classroom A
Faculty Council

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH626 Prosthetics & Orthotics
Hagemeier
Classroom A

4:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Aerts
Classroom A

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

9:00 AM
9:50 AM
Classroom A
TBA

10:00 AM
12:50 PM
Sensory Camp

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Parkinson's
Group

1:00 PM
1:50 PM
Lunch

2:00 PM
3:20 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

5:00 PM
6:50 PM
PTH646 Integration of Spirituality in
Healthcare
Dent
Buller 153

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
Chapel

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Mahaffie
PT Gym

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Mahaffie
PT Gym

1:30 PM
2:20 PM
Lunch

4:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Aerts
Classroom A

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
Scott
Clinic Room

8:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
DeLeon
Clinic Room
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Monday 20 April 2026 Tuesday 21 April 2026 Wednesday 22 April 2026 Thursday 23 April 2026 Friday 24 April 2026

7
AM

8
AM

9
AM

10
AM

11
AM

12
PM

1
PM

2
PM

3
PM

4
PM

5
PM

6
PM

7
PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time

8:30 AM
9:20 AM
PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli
Classroom A

9:30 AM
10:20 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

10:30 AM
12:20 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH640 Pediatrics
Pawielski
Classroom A

4:00 PM
6:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

7:30 AM
9:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmonary Lab B
Greene
Neuro Lab

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH635 Cardiopulmunary Lab A
Greene
Neuro Lab

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Classroom A
Blocked

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Lunch

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Classroom A
Faculty Council

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH626 Prosthetics & Orthotics
Hagemeier
Classroom A

4:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Aerts
Classroom A

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

9:00 AM
9:50 AM
Classroom A
TBA

10:00 AM
12:50 PM
Sensory Camp

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
Parkinson's
Group

1:00 PM
1:50 PM
Lunch

2:00 PM
3:20 PM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

5:00 PM
6:50 PM
PTH646 Integration of Spirituality in
Healthcare
Dent
Buller 153

8:00 AM
8:50 AM
PTH613 Health Promotion &
Wellness II
DeLeon
Classroom A

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
Chapel

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

9:30 AM
11:20 AM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Mahaffie
PT Gym

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH650
Pediatrics Lab B
Pawielski
Neuro Lab

11:30 AM
1:20 PM
PTH 650
Pediatrics Lab A
Mahaffie
PT Gym

1:30 PM
2:20 PM
Lunch

4:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Aerts
Classroom A

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

8:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
Scott
Clinic Room

8:00 AM
12:00 PM
CLINIC
DeLeon
Clinic Room
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Monday 27 April 2026 Tuesday 28 April 2026 Wednesday 29 April 2026 Thursday 30 April 2026 Friday 01 May 2026

7
AM

8
AM

9
AM

10
AM

11
AM

12
PM

1
PM

2
PM

3
PM

4
PM

5
PM

6
PM

7
PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
Prayer Time

9:30 AM
11:30 AM
PTH625 Cardiopulmonary
Orrison
Classroom A

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH640 Pediatrics
Pawielski
Classroom A

4:00 PM
5:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Classroom A
Blocked

11:30 AM
12:20 PM
Lunch

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Classroom A
Faculty Council

1:30 PM
3:20 PM
PTH626 Prosthetics & Orthotics
Hagemeier
Classroom A

4:00 PM
5:50 PM
PTH645 PT Administration
Aerts
Classroom A

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
CLINIC
Almeter
Clinic Room

10:00 AM
10:50 AM
PTH799 Res. Project (Topic)
Katuli
Classroom A

12:30 PM
1:20 PM
Lunch

5:00 PM
6:50 PM
PTH646 Integration of Spirituality in
Healthcare
Dent
Buller 153

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
Chapel

Week 16
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